
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 11/15/2018 Needed for 10/15/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 737 257 -475 732 99.322

2 HAWAII 23 8 -12 20 86.957

3 FRANCE 240 84 -42 126 52.500

4 LOUISIANA 1,891 661 -282 943 49.868

5 UTAH 576 201 -59 260 45.139

6 PUERTO RICO 42 14 -4 18 42.857

7 GEORGIA 4,614 1,614 -287 1,901 41.201

8 MONTANA 1,131 395 -51 446 39.434

9 WISCONSIN 3,669 1,284 -122 1,406 38.321

10 OKLAHOMA 1,294 452 -34 486 37.558

11 ILLINOIS 14,211 4,973 -108 5,081 35.754

12 NEVADA 450 157 -3 160 35.556

13 IOWA 4,284 1,499 12 1,487 34.711

14 KANSAS 6,546 2,291 30 2,261 34.540

15 IDAHO 567 198 13 185 32.628

16 TENNESSEE 1,611 563 78 485 30.106

17 FLORIDA 19,219 6,726 1,308 5,418 28.191

18 ARKANSAS 573 200 40 160 27.923

19 MARYLAND 16,087 5,630 1,193 4,437 27.581

20 TEXAS 6,303 2,206 470 1,736 27.542

21 CONNECTICUT 1,740 609 130 479 27.529

22 MINNESOTA 11,487 4,020 946 3,074 26.761

23 CALIFORNIA 11,179 3,912 982 2,930 26.210

24 INDIANA 38,454 13,458 3,523 9,935 25.836

25 ALABAMA 2,016 705 192 513 25.446

26 ARIZONA 7,343 2,570 796 1,774 24.159

27 NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 799 273 526 23.020

28 DELAWARE 2,274 795 274 521 22.911

29 VIRGINIA 4,368 1,528 532 996 22.802

30 NEW JERSEY 9,686 3,390 1,244 2,146 22.156

31 NORTH DAKOTA 851 297 112 185 21.739

32 OHIO 30,465 10,662 4,444 6,218 20.410

33 NEBRASKA 6,675 2,336 977 1,359 20.360

34 KENTUCKY 3,172 1,110 470 640 20.177

35 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 228 99 129 19.785

36 VERMONT 3,827 1,339 583 756 19.754

37 COLORADO 3,234 1,131 500 631 19.511

38 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,275 446 207 239 18.745

39 WYOMING 1,213 424 202 222 18.302

40 MICHIGAN 23,527 8,234 3,986 4,248 18.056

41 OREGON 1,544 540 281 259 16.775

42 MISSOURI 3,544 1,240 647 593 16.733

43 NEW YORK 29,713 10,399 5,807 4,592 15.455

44 ALASKA 1,394 487 273 214 15.352

45 NEW MEXICO 1,687 590 338 252 14.938

46 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,094 2,132 1,314 818 13.423

47 MASSACHUSETTS 5,395 1,888 1,164 724 13.420

48 WASHINGTON 2,585 904 590 314 12.147

49 MAINE 2,584 904 600 304 11.765

50 PENNSYLVANIA 61,602 21,560 15,781 5,779 9.381

51 DIST OF COL 163 57 43 14 8.589

52 WEST VIRGINIA 2,548 891 687 204 8.006

53 MEXICO 18 6 6 0 0.000

54 PHILIPPINES 49 17 17 0 0.000

55 RHODE ISLAND 290 101 101 0 0.000

Grand Totals 369,001 129,122 49,786 79,336 21.500

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: October 15, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 20 86.957 MONTANA 1,131 446 39.434

UTAH 576 260 45.139 OKLAHOMA 1,294 486 37.558

NEVADA 450 160 35.556 KANSAS 6,546 2,261 34.540

IDAHO 567 185 32.628 TEXAS 6,303 1,736 27.542

CALIFORNIA 11,179 2,930 26.210 NORTH DAKOTA 851 185 21.739

ARIZONA 7,343 1,774 24.159 NEBRASKA 6,675 1,359 20.360

OREGON 1,544 259 16.775 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 129 19.785

ALASKA 1,394 214 15.352 COLORADO 3,234 631 19.511

WASHINGTON 2,585 314 12.147 WYOMING 1,213 222 18.302

PHILIPPINES 49 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,687 252 14.938

Totals 25,710 6,116 23.788 MEXICO 18 0 0.000

Totals 29,604 7,707 26.034

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,669 1,406 38.321 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,211 5,081 35.754 FRANCE 240 126 52.500

IOWA 4,284 1,487 34.711 MARYLAND 16,087 4,437 27.581

MINNESOTA 11,487 3,074 26.761 CONNECTICUT 1,740 479 27.529

INDIANA 38,454 9,935 25.836 DELAWARE 2,274 521 22.911

OHIO 30,465 6,218 20.410 NEW JERSEY 9,686 2,146 22.156

MICHIGAN 23,527 4,248 18.056 VERMONT 3,827 756 19.754

MISSOURI 3,544 593 16.733 NEW YORK 29,713 4,592 15.455

Totals 129,641 32,042 24.716 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,094 818 13.423

MASSACHUSETTS 5,395 724 13.420

MAINE 2,584 304 11.765

PENNSYLVANIA 61,602 5,779 9.381

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 163 14 8.589

MISSISSIPPI 737 732 99.322 WEST VIRGINIA 2,548 204 8.006

LOUISIANA 1,891 943 49.868 RHODE ISLAND 290 0 0.000

PUERTO RICO 42 18 42.857 Totals 142,243 20,900 14.693

GEORGIA 4,614 1,901 41.201

TENNESSEE 1,611 485 30.106

FLORIDA 19,219 5,418 28.191

ARKANSAS 573 160 27.923 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ALABAMA 2,016 513 25.446 10/15/2018 369,001 79,336 21.500

NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 526 23.020

VIRGINIA 4,368 996 22.802 2018 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,172 640 20.177 10/15/2017 74,008

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,275 239 18.745  

Totals 41,803 12,571 30.072 Difference: 5,328

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


